
2000 Census Summary File Three (SF3) - Maryland Selected Economic Characteristics

14.31
5.21
5.76

11,533

6.71
4.45
4.94

35.26
22.78
16.77

7.40
5.12
3.58

$72,767

$17,886

31.56

2.07
3.21

14.21
18.96
27.22
15.90

8.61
5.78
1.66
2.38

20.61

1.54

2.52

21.68

85.86

11.88
16.42
25.43
16.09
10.06

8.42
3.00

1.73
2.65

4.31

0.20
4.45

18.76
76.60

9.20

7.18
2.53
5.02

12.61
4.10

10.98
8.34

8.98
4.34
6.43

19.78

0.50

11.20

10.22

0.14
27.43
13.01
37.99

3.03
0.76
1.39
1.03

10.41
83.38

(X)

62.94

64.15

61.74
63.84

28.72
1.02

2.15
68.11
70.26
71.28

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

(X)
(X)

(X)
(X)
(X)

(X)

(X)

(X)

(X)

(X)

(X)
(X)

(X)

PercentPercent NumberNumber

$30,741
$43,612

Number                   
below

poverty

3,785
2,306
3,442
1,447
6,973

10,695

617
1,158
1,292

896
1,683
2,172

3.05

$24,232

$63,868
1,257
1,952
8,630

11,515
16,526

9,657
5,229
3,508
1,005
1,443

60,722

$3,148

$6,952

$11,340

$64,794

16,439

1,229

2,009

17,291

68,473

$65,811
$57,234

1,381
2,116
9,474

13,097
20,283
12,832

8,021
6,711
2,392
3,441

79,748

218
4,971

20,971
85,632

10,039
4,853
7,188

22,112
10,287

8,027
2,829
5,615

14,102
4,582

12,278
9,325

555

12,522

11,424

162
30,664
14,549
42,471

111,792

3,381
854

1,554
1,147

11,626
93,142

111,704

18,323

52,528
54,315
54,582
85,080

47,145
1,667

3,522
111,792
115,314
116,981
164,126

Mean household income (dollars)

Mean family income (dollars)

Retail trade

Farming, fishing, & forestry occupations

Percent
below

poverty

Female full-time, year-round workers
Male full-time, year-round workers
Median earnings (dollars)

Per capita income (dollars)

Median family income (dollars)
$200,000  or more

$50,000 to $74,999

Less than $10,000
$10,000 to $14,999

$35,000 to $49,999

$15,000 to $24,999
$25,000 to $34,999

$150,000 to $199,999
$100,000 to $149,999
$75,000 to $99,999

Median household income (dollars)
$200,000  or more

Wholesale trade
Manufacturing

Sales & office occupations

Walked

Not in labor force
Armed forces

- Represents zero or rounds to zero.  (X) Not applicable.
Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services, August 2002

Unrelated individuals 15 years and over
Related children 5 to 17 years

Related children under 18 years

Mean Supplemental Security income (dollars)
With Supplemental Security income

$50,000 to $74,999

Self-employed workers in own not 
    incorporated business

Government workers

Unpaid family workers

Service occupations
Management, professional, & related occupations
OCCUPATION

Employed
Civilian labor force

Population 16 years and over
EMPLOYMENT STATUS

Civilian labor force
In labor force

Employed
Unemployed

Percent of civilian labor force

Females 16 years and over
In labor force

Own children under 6 years
All parents in family in labor force

COMMUTING TO WORK

Other means

Public transportation (including taxicab)
Car, truck, or van -- carpooled
Car, truck, or van -- drive alone

Workers 16 years and over

Employed civilian population 16 years and 
over

Mean travel time to work (minutes)
Worked at home

Construction, extraction, & maintenance
    occupations

Agriculture, forestry, fishing & hunting, & mining
INDUSTRY

Production, transportation, & material moving 
    occupations

Information

Construction

Transportation & warehousing, & utilities
    NONINSTITUTIONALIZED POPULATION

Professional, scientific, management, 
     adminstrative,  &  waste management services

Finance, insurance, real estate, & rental & leasing

Education, health, & social services
Arts, entertainment, recreation, accommodation 
    and food service

CLASS OF WORKER

Public administration
Other services (except public administration)

Private wage and salary workers

Less than $10,000
Households

INCOME IN 1999

$10,000 to $14,999

$35,000 to $49,999

$15,000 to $24,999
$25,000 to $34,999

With earnings

$150,000 to $199,999
$100,000 to $149,999
$75,000 to $99,999

With retirement income
Mean public assistance income (dollars)

Mean Social Security income (dollars)
With Social Security income

Mean earnings (dollars)

With public assistance income

Mean retirement income (dollars)

Families

POVERTY STATUS IN 1999

Total Families
With related children under 18 years

With related children under 5 years

Total Families with female 
householder, no husband present

With related children under 18 years
With related children under 5 years

Total Persons
18 years and over

65 years and over

Number                   
for whom 

poverty 
determined

216,563
156,567

21,578
59,705
44,289
26,456

60,722
32,890
12,102

7,703
5,083
1,750

Harford County    Total
 



2000 Census Summary File Three (SF3) - Maryland Selected Economic Characteristics

8,798

1.59
2.94

13.23
18.50
28.09
16.17

9.05
5.95
1.73
2.75

19.64

1.82

2.77

20.59

85.51

10.74
15.70
25.98
16.40
10.57

8.82
3.27

1.31
2.32

4.89

0.13
3.67

18.91
77.29

9.57

7.19
2.42
5.08

13.11
4.12

11.31
7.40

9.31
4.01
6.84

19.45

0.19

11.78

9.30

0.08
27.60
13.48
37.75

2.73
0.78
1.62
1.34

11.06
82.46

(X)

64.65

64.86

62.26
64.62

28.26
0.47

2.37
68.90
71.27
71.74

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

(X)

(X)

(X)

(X)

(X)

(X)

(X)

(X)

PercentPercent NumberNumber

Number                   
below

poverty

1,011
5,498
8,633

559
1,017
1,114

782
1,430
1,740

652
1,203
5,414
7,570

11,492
6,614
3,701
2,434

708
1,127

40,914

11,029

1,021

1,556

11,562

48,025

733
1,305
6,031
8,819

14,589
9,211
5,936
4,955
1,839
2,748

56,164

101
2,837

14,610
59,706

7,196
3,097
5,282

15,029
7,396

5,551
1,866
3,922

10,127
3,185
8,740
5,716

148

9,104

7,183

64
21,322
10,417
29,164

77,254

2,086
599

1,242
1,027
8,461

63,072
76,487

13,608

36,618
38,006
38,147
58,818

31,685
524

2,658
77,254
79,912
80,436

112,122

Mean household income (dollars)

Mean family income (dollars)

Retail trade

Farming, fishing, & forestry occupations

Percent
below

poverty

Female full-time, year-round workers
Male full-time, year-round workers
Median earnings (dollars)

Per capita income (dollars)

Median family income (dollars)
$200,000  or more

$50,000 to $74,999

Less than $10,000
$10,000 to $14,999

$35,000 to $49,999

$15,000 to $24,999
$25,000 to $34,999

$150,000 to $199,999
$100,000 to $149,999
$75,000 to $99,999

Median household income (dollars)
$200,000  or more

Wholesale trade
Manufacturing

Sales & office occupations

Walked

Not in labor force
Armed forces

- Represents zero or rounds to zero.  (X) Not applicable.
Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services, August 2002

Unrelated individuals 15 years and over
Related children 5 to 17 years

Related children under 18 years

Mean Supplemental Security income (dollars)
With Supplemental Security income

$50,000 to $74,999

Self-employed workers in own not 
    incorporated business

Government workers

Unpaid family workers

Service occupations
Management, professional, & related occupations
OCCUPATION

Employed
Civilian labor force

Population 16 years and over
EMPLOYMENT STATUS

Civilian labor force
In labor force

Employed
Unemployed

Percent of civilian labor force

Females 16 years and over
In labor force

Own children under 6 years
All parents in family in labor force

COMMUTING TO WORK

Other means

Public transportation (including taxicab)
Car, truck, or van -- carpooled
Car, truck, or van -- drive alone

Workers 16 years and over

Employed civilian population 16 years and 
over

Mean travel time to work (minutes)
Worked at home

Construction, extraction, & maintenance
    occupations

Agriculture, forestry, fishing & hunting, & mining
INDUSTRY

Production, transportation, & material moving 
    occupations

Information

Construction

Transportation & warehousing, & utilities
    NONINSTITUTIONALIZED POPULATION

Professional, scientific, management, 
     adminstrative,  &  waste management services

Finance, insurance, real estate, & rental & leasing

Education, health, & social services
Arts, entertainment, recreation, accommodation 
    and food service

CLASS OF WORKER

Public administration
Other services (except public administration)

Private wage and salary workers

Less than $10,000
Households

INCOME IN 1999

$10,000 to $14,999

$35,000 to $49,999

$15,000 to $24,999
$25,000 to $34,999

With earnings

$150,000 to $199,999
$100,000 to $149,999
$75,000 to $99,999

With retirement income
Mean public assistance income (dollars)

Mean Social Security income (dollars)
With Social Security income

Mean earnings (dollars)

With public assistance income

Mean retirement income (dollars)

Families

POVERTY STATUS IN 1999

Total Families
With related children under 18 years

With related children under 5 years

Total Families with female 
householder, no husband present

With related children under 18 years
With related children under 5 years

Total Persons
18 years and over

65 years and over

Number                   
for whom 

poverty
determined

3.33

31.17

$62,240

$62,664

$3,093

$70,066

$17,545

$11,115

$6,841

(NA)
(NA)

(NA)
(NA)

(NA)
(NA)
(NA)(NA)

40,914
23,101

8,960

6,124
4,203
1,459

148,651
106,938

14,157

4.25
6.19
8.72

18.19
24.20
38.35

5.81
5.14
7.14

           Harford County       InsidePFA

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)
(NA)

(NA)
(NA)
(NA)



2000 Census Summary File Three (SF3) - Maryland Selected Economic Characteristics

2,735

3.06
3.78

16.24
19.92
25.42
15.36

7.71
5.42
1.50
1.60

22.94

0.88

1.92

24.29

86.70

14.60
18.14
24.14
15.35

8.84
7.45
2.35

2.75
3.44

2.94

0.34
6.18

18.42
75.06

8.37

7.17
2.79
4.90

11.51
4.05

10.24
10.45

8.23
5.08
5.52

20.51

1.18

9.90

12.28

0.28
27.05
11.96
38.53

3.68
0.72
0.89
0.34
8.99

85.38

(X)

58.00

62.58

60.58
62.10

29.73
2.20

1.66
66.41
68.07
70.27

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

(X)

(X)

(X)

(X)

(X)

(X)

(X)

(X)

PercentPercent NumberNumber

Number                   
below

poverty

436
1,475
2,062

58
141
178

114
253
432

605
749

3,216
3,945
5,035
3,043
1,528
1,074

297
316

19,808

5,410

208

453

5,729

20,448

648
811

3,443
4,278
5,694
3,621
2,085
1,756

553
693

23,584

117
2,134

6,361
25,926

2,843
1,756
1,906

7,083
2,891

2,476
963

1,693
3,975
1,397
3,538
3,609

407

3,418

4,241

98
9,342
4,132

13,307

34,538

1,295
255
312
120

3,165
30,070
35,217

4,715

15,910
16,309
16,435
26,262

15,460
1,143

864
34,538
35,402
36,545
52,004

Mean household income (dollars)

Mean family income (dollars)

Retail trade

Farming, fishing, & forestry occupations

Percent
below

poverty

Female full-time, year-round workers
Male full-time, year-round workers
Median earnings (dollars)

Per capita income (dollars)

Median family income (dollars)
$200,000  or more

$50,000 to $74,999

Less than $10,000
$10,000 to $14,999

$35,000 to $49,999

$15,000 to $24,999
$25,000 to $34,999

$150,000 to $199,999
$100,000 to $149,999
$75,000 to $99,999

Median household income (dollars)
$200,000  or more

Wholesale trade
Manufacturing

Sales & office occupations

Walked

Not in labor force
Armed forces

- Represents zero or rounds to zero.  (X) Not applicable.
Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services, August 2002

Unrelated individuals 15 years and over
Related children 5 to 17 years

Related children under 18 years

Mean Supplemental Security income (dollars)
With Supplemental Security income

$50,000 to $74,999

Self-employed workers in own not 
    incorporated business

Government workers

Unpaid family workers

Service occupations
Management, professional, & related occupations
OCCUPATION

Employed
Civilian labor force

Population 16 years and over
EMPLOYMENT STATUS

Civilian labor force
In labor force

Employed
Unemployed

Percent of civilian labor force

Females 16 years and over
In labor force

Own children under 6 years
All parents in family in labor force

COMMUTING TO WORK

Other means

Public transportation (including taxicab)
Car, truck, or van -- carpooled
Car, truck, or van -- drive alone

Workers 16 years and over

Employed civilian population 16 years and 
over

Mean travel time to work (minutes)
Worked at home

Construction, extraction, & maintenance
    occupations

Agriculture, forestry, fishing & hunting, & mining
INDUSTRY

Production, transportation, & material moving 
    occupations

Information

Construction

Transportation & warehousing, & utilities
    NONINSTITUTIONALIZED POPULATION

Professional, scientific, management, 
     adminstrative,  &  waste management services

Finance, insurance, real estate, & rental & leasing

Education, health, & social services
Arts, entertainment, recreation, accommodation 
    and food service

CLASS OF WORKER

Public administration
Other services (except public administration)

Private wage and salary workers

Less than $10,000
Households

INCOME IN 1999

$10,000 to $14,999

$35,000 to $49,999

$15,000 to $24,999
$25,000 to $34,999

With earnings

$150,000 to $199,999
$100,000 to $149,999
$75,000 to $99,999

With retirement income
Mean public assistance income (dollars)

Mean Social Security income (dollars)
With Social Security income

Mean earnings (dollars)

With public assistance income

Mean retirement income (dollars)

Families

POVERTY STATUS IN 1999

Total Families
With related children under 18 years

With related children under 5 years

Total Families with female 
householder, no husband present

With related children under 18 years
With related children under 5 years

Total Persons
18 years and over

65 years and over

Number                   
for whom 

poverty
determined

2.44

32.41

$70,793

$73,305

$3,414

$78,345

$18,581

$11,794

$7,337

(NA)
(NA)

(NA)
(NA)

(NA)
(NA)
(NA)(NA)

19,808
9,789
3,142

1,579
880
291

67,912
49,629

7,421

2.18
2.58
3.64

11.29
16.02
19.76

3.04
2.97
5.88

           Harford County       OutsidePFA

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)
(NA)

(NA)
(NA)
(NA)


