## 2000 Census Summary File Three (SF3) - Maryland Selected Economic Characteristics

Harford County Total

EMPLOYMENT STATUS	Number	Percent	INCOME IN 1999	Nur	nber	Percent
Population 16 years and over	164,126	100.00	Households	79	,748	100.00
In labor force	116,981	71.28	Less than \$10,000	3,441		4.31
Civilian labor force	115,314	70.26	\$10,000 to \$14,999	2,392		3.00
Employed	111,792	68.11	\$15,000 to \$24,999	6,711		8.42
Unemployed	3,522	2.15	\$25,000 to \$34,999	8	,021	10.06
Percent of civilian labor force	3.05	(X)	\$35,000 to \$49,999	12,832		16.09
Armed forces	1,667	1.02	\$50,000 to \$74,999		,283	25.43
Not in labor force	47,145	28.72	\$75,000 to \$99,999		,097	16.42
Formalian 16 manual and anon	85,080	100.00	\$100,000 to \$149,999		,474	11.88
Females 16 years and over In labor force	54,582	64.15	\$150,000 to \$199,999		,116	2.65
Civilian labor force	54,382 54,315		\$200,000 or more		,381	1.73
Employed	52,528	63.84 61.74	Median household income (dollars)	\$57		(X)
Employed	52,528	01.74	Mean household income (dollars)	\$65.	,811	(X)
Own children under 6 years	18,323	100.00	With earnings		,473	85.86
All parents in family in labor force	11,533	62.94	Mean earnings (dollars)	\$64		(X)
			With Social Security income		,291	21.68
COMMUTING TO WORK			Mean Social Security income (dollars)		,340	(X)
Workers 16 years and over	111,704	100.00	With Supplemental Security income		,009	2.52
Car, truck, or van drive alone	93,142	83.38	Mean Supplemental Security income (dollars)		,952	(X)
Car, truck, or van carpooled	11,626	10.41	With public assistance income		,229	1.54
Public transportation (including taxicab)	1,147	1.03	Mean public assistance income (dollars)		,148	(X)
Walked	1,554	1.39	With retirement income		,439	20.61
Other means	854	0.76	Mean retirement income (dollars)	\$17	,886	(X)
Worked at home	3,381	3.03	Families	60	,722	100.00
Mean travel time to work (minutes)	31.56	(X)	Less than \$10,000		,443	2.38
			\$10,000 to \$14,999		,005	1.66
Employed civilian population 16 years and	111,792	100.00	\$15,000 to \$24,999		,508	5.78
over	,		\$25,000 to \$34,999		,229	8.61
OCCUPATION	42 471	27.00	\$35,000 to \$49,999	9,657		15.90
Management, professional, & related occupations Service occupations	42,471 14,549	37.99 13.01	\$50,000 to \$74,999	16,526		27.22
Sales & office occupations	14,549 30,664	27.43	\$75,000 to \$99,999	11,515		18.96
Farming, fishing, & forestry occupations	162	0.14	\$100,000 to \$149,999	8,630		14.21
Construction, extraction, & maintenance	102	0.14	\$150,000 to \$199,999	1,952		3.21
occupations	11,424	10.22	\$200,000 or more	1,257		2.07
Production, transportation, & material moving			Median family income (dollars)	\$63,868		(X)
occupations	12,522	11.20	Mean family income (dollars)	\$72,767		(X)
			Per capita income (dollars)	\$24	,232	(X)
INDUSTRY			Median earnings (dollars)			
Agriculture, forestry, fishing & hunting, & mining	555	0.50	Male full-time, year-round workers	\$43,612		(X)
Construction	9,325	8.34	Female full-time, year-round workers	\$30.		(X)
Manufacturing	12,278	10.98				
Wholesale trade	4,582	4.10				
Retail trade	14,102	12.61		Number	Number	Percent
Transportation & warehousing, & utilities	5,615	5.02		for whom poverty	below	below
Information	2,829	2.53	POVERTY STATUS IN 1999	determined	poverty	poverty
Finance, insurance, real estate, & rental & leasing	8,027	7.18	Total Persons	216,563	10,695	4.94
Professional, scientific, management,	10.005	0.00	18 years and over	156,567	6,973	4.45
administrative, & waste management services	10,287	9.20	65 years and over	21,578	1,447	6.71
Education, health, & social services	22,112	19.78	Related children under 18 years	59,705	3,442	5.76
Arts, entertainment, recreation, accommodation and food service	7,188	6.43	Related children 5 to 17 years	44,289	2,306	5.21
Other services (except public administration)	4,853	4.34	Unrelated individuals 15 years and over	26,456	3,785	14.31
Public administration			,	<i>.</i>		
	10,039	8.98	Total Families	60,722	2,172	3.58
CLASS OF WORKER			With related children under 18 years	32,890	1,683	5.12
Private wage and salary workers			With related children under 5 years	12,102	896	7.40
Government workers	85,632	76.60	Total Families with female			
Self-employed workers in own not	20,971	18.76	householder, no husband present	7,703	1,292	16.77
incorporated business	4,971	4.45	With related children under 18 years	5,083	1,292	22.78
Unpaid family workers	218	0.20	With related children under 18 years	1,750	617	35.26
- I	210	0.20	in the related enhalten under 5 yours	1,750	517	23.20

- Represents zero or rounds to zero. (X) Not applicable. Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services, August 2002

## 2000 Census Summary File Three (SF3) - Maryland Selected Economic Characteristics

Harford County	InsidePFA					
EMPLOYMENT STATUS	Number	Percent	INCOME IN 1999	Nur	nber	Percent
Population 16 years and over	112,122	100.00	Households	56	,164	100.00
In labor force	80,436	71.74	Less than \$10,000	2,748		4.89
Civilian labor force	79,912	71.27	\$10,000 to \$14,999	1,839		3.27
Employed	77,254	68.90	\$15,000 to \$24,999	4	,955	8.82
Unemployed	2,658	2.37	\$25,000 to \$34,999	5.	,936	10.57
Percent of civilian labor force	3.33	(X)	\$35,000 to \$49,999	9,211		16.40
Armed forces	524	0.47	\$50,000 to \$74,999		,589	25.98
Not in labor force	31,685	28.26	\$75,000 to \$99,999		,819	15.70
Females 16 years and even	58,818	100.00	\$100,000 to \$149,999		,031	10.74
Females 16 years and over In labor force	38,147	64.86	\$150,000 to \$199,999	1	,305	2.32
Civilian labor force	38,006	64.60	\$200,000 or more	733		1.31
Employed	36,618	62.26	Median household income (dollars)		NA)	(NA)
Employed	50,018	02.20	Mean household income (dollars)	\$62	,664	(X)
Own children under 6 years	13,608	100.00	With earnings	48	,025	85.51
All parents in family in labor force	8,798	64.65	Mean earnings (dollars)	\$62	,240	(X)
			With Social Security income		,562	20.59
COMMUTING TO WORK			Mean Social Security income (dollars)	\$11,	115	(X)
Workers 16 years and over	76,487	100.00	With Supplemental Security income		,556	2.77
Car, truck, or van drive alone	63,072	82.46	Mean Supplemental Security income (dollars)		,841	(X)
Car, truck, or van carpooled	8,461	11.06	With public assistance income		,021	1.82
Public transportation (including taxicab)	1,027	1.34	Mean public assistance income (dollars)	\$3.	,093	(X)
Walked	1,242	1.62	With retirement income	11	,029	19.64
Other means	599	0.78	Mean retirement income (dollars)	\$17	,545	(X)
Worked at home	2,086	2.73	Families	40	,914	100.00
Mean travel time to work (minutes)	31.17	(X)	Less than \$10,000		,127	2.75
			\$10,000 to \$14,999		708	1.73
Employed civilian population 16 years and	77,254	100.00	\$15,000 to \$24,999		,434	5.95
over	11,254	100.00	\$25,000 to \$34,999		,701	9.05
OCCUPATION	20.144		\$35,000 to \$49,999		,614	16.17
Management, professional, & related occupations	29,164	37.75	\$50,000 to \$74,999		492	28.09
Service occupations	10,417	13.48	\$75,000 to \$99,999	7,570		18.50
Sales & office occupations	21,322	27.60	\$100,000 to \$149,999	5,414		13.23
Farming, fishing, & forestry occupations	64	0.08	\$150,000 to \$199,999	1,203		2.94
Construction, extraction, & maintenance occupations	7,183	9.30	\$200,000 or more	652		1.59
Production, transportation, & material moving	,		Median family income (dollars)	C	NA)	(NA)
occupations	9,104	11.78	Mean family income (dollars)	\$70.	· ·	(X)
			Per capita income (dollars)	(NA)		(NA)
INDUSTRY			Median earnings (dollars)			
Agriculture, forestry, fishing & hunting, & mining	148	0.19	Male full-time, year-round workers	(NA)		(NA)
Construction	5,716	7.40	Female full-time, year-round workers	(	NA)	(NA)
Manufacturing	8,740	11.31				
Wholesale trade	3,185	4.12		Number		
Retail trade	10,127	13.11		for whom	Number	Percent
Transportation & warehousing, & utilities	3,922	5.08		poverty	below	below
Information	1,866	2.42	POVERTY STATUS IN 1999	determined	poverty	poverty
Finance, insurance, real estate, & rental & leasing Professional, scientific, management,	5,551	7.19	Total Persons	148,651	8,633	5.81
adminstrative, & waste management services	7 206	0.57	18 years and over	106,938	5,498	5.14
Education, health, & social services	7,396 15,029	9.57 19.45	65 years and over	14,157	1,011	7.14
Arts, entertainment, recreation, accommodation	15,029	19.45	Related children under 18 years	(NA)	(NA)	(NA)
and food service	5,282	6.84	Related children 5 to 17 years	(NA)	(NA)	(NA)
Other services (except public administration)	3,282 3,097	6.84 4.01	Unrelated individuals 15 years and over	(NA)	(NA)	(NA)
Public administration	3,097 7,196	4.01 9.31		. /	. /	
	7,190	7.31	Total Families	40,914	1,740	4.25
CLASS OF WORKER			With related children under 18 years	23,101	1,430	6.19
Private wage and salary workers			With related children under 5 years	8,960	782	8.72
Government workers	59,706	77.29	Total Families with female			
Self-employed workers in own not	14,610	18.91	householder, no husband present	6,124	1,114	18.19
incorporated business	2,837	3.67	With related children under 18 years	4,203	1,114	24.20
Unpaid family workers	101	0.13	With related children under 18 years	1,459	559	38.35
				1,107	207	20.00

- Represents zero or rounds to zero. (X) Not applicable. Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services, August 2002

## 2000 Census Summary File Three (SF3) - Maryland Selected Economic Characteristics

Harford County	OutsidePFA					
EMPLOYMENT STATUS	Number	Percent	INCOME IN 1999	Nur	nber	Percent
Population 16 years and over	52,004	100.00	Households	23	,584	100.00
In labor force	36,545	70.27	Less than \$10,000		693	2.94
Civilian labor force	35,402	68.07	\$10,000 to \$14,999		553	2.35
Employed	34,538	66.41	\$15,000 to \$24,999	1	,756	7.45
Unemployed	864	1.66	\$25,000 to \$34,999	2.	,085	8.84
Percent of civilian labor force	2.44	(X)	\$35,000 to \$49,999	3.	,621	15.35
Armed forces	1,143	2.20	\$50,000 to \$74,999	5.	,694	24.14
Not in labor force	15,460	29.73	\$75,000 to \$99,999	4.	,278	18.14
Formalian 16 manual array	26,262	100.00	\$100,000 to \$149,999		,443	14.60
Females 16 years and over In labor force	16,435	62.58	\$150,000 to \$199,999		811	3.44
Civilian labor force	16,309	62.38 62.10	\$200,000 or more		648	2.75
			Median household income (dollars)		NA)	(NA)
Employed	15,910	60.58	Mean household income (dollars)	\$73	,305	(X)
Own children under 6 years	4,715	100.00	With earnings		,448	86.70
All parents in family in labor force	2,735	58.00	Mean earnings (dollars)	\$70	, ,	(X)
			With Social Security income		,729	24.29
COMMUTING TO WORK			Mean Social Security income (dollars)	\$11,		(X)
Workers 16 years and over	35,217	100.00	With Supplemental Security income		453	1.92
Car, truck, or van drive alone	30,070	85.38	Mean Supplemental Security income (dollars)	\$7	,337	(X)
Car, truck, or van carpooled	3,165	8.99	With public assistance income		208	0.88
Public transportation (including taxicab)	120	0.34	Mean public assistance income (dollars)	\$3.	,414	(X)
Walked	312	0.89	With retirement income		,410	22.94
Other means	255	0.72	Mean retirement income (dollars)	\$18	,581	(X)
Worked at home	1,295	3.68	Families	10	,808	100.00
Mean travel time to work (minutes)	32.41	(X)	Less than \$10,000	17	316	1.60
			\$10,000 to \$14,999		297	1.50
Employed civilian population 16 years and	34,538	100.00	\$15,000 to \$24,999		,074	5.42
over	54,550	100.00	\$25,000 to \$34,999		,528	7.71
OCCUPATION			\$35,000 to \$49,999	3,043		15.36
Management, professional, & related occupations	13,307	38.53	\$50,000 to \$74,999		,045	25.42
Service occupations	4,132	11.96	\$75,000 to \$99,999	3,945		19.92
Sales & office occupations	9,342	27.05	\$100,000 to \$149,999	3,216		16.24
Farming, fishing, & forestry occupations	98	0.28	\$150,000 to \$199,999	749		3.78
Construction, extraction, & maintenance	4,241	12.28	\$200,000 or more	605		3.06
occupations Production, transportation, & material moving	.,2.11	12.20	Median family income (dollars)	(NA)		(NA)
occupations	3,418	9.90	Mean family income (dollars)	\$78	,	(X)
			Per capita income (dollars)	(NA)		(NA)
INDUSTRY			Median earnings (dollars)			
Agriculture, forestry, fishing & hunting, & mining	407	1.18	Male full-time, year-round workers	(NA)		(NA)
Construction	3,609	10.45	Female full-time, year-round workers		NA)	(NA)
Manufacturing	3,538	10.24				
Wholesale trade	1,397	4.05		Number		
Retail trade	3,975	11.51		for whom	Number	Percent
Transportation & warehousing, & utilities	1,693	4.90		poverty	below	below
Information	963	2.79	POVERTY STATUS IN 1999	determined	poverty	poverty
Finance, insurance, real estate, & rental & leasing	2,476	7.17	Total Persons	67,912	2,062	3.04
Professional, scientific, management,			18 years and over	49,629	1,475	2.97
adminstrative, & waste management services	2,891	8.37	65 years and over	7,421	436	5.88
Education, health, & social services	7,083	20.51	Related children under 18 years	(NA)	(NA)	(NA)
Arts, entertainment, recreation, accommodation	1.007		Related children 5 to 17 years	(NA)	(NA)	(NA)
and food service	1,906	5.52	Unrelated individuals 15 years and over	(NA)	(NA)	(NA)
Other services (except public administration)	1,756	5.08	emetadou individuals 15 yours and over	(111)	(111)	(111)
Public administration	2,843	8.23	Total Families	19,808	432	2.18
			With related children under 18 years	9,789	253	2.18
CLASS OF WORKER			With related children under 5 years	3,142	114	3.64
Private wage and salary workers	25,926	75.06		5,172	114	5.04
Government workers	6,361	18.42	Total Families with female		1	11.00
Self-employed workers in own not incorporated business	0.104	C 10	householder, no husband present	1,579	178	11.29
-	2,134	6.18	With related children under 18 years	880	141	16.02
Unpaid family workers	117	0.34	With related children under 5 years	291	58	19.76

- Represents zero or rounds to zero. (X) Not applicable. Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services, August 2002